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KISMET COUNTRY DINER LLC 
KISMET COUNTRY DINER 
1345 ORKNEY GRADE 
BASYE, VIRGINIA 22810-0884 
750393 – MB 
INC.# 201912030077 
 
MAILING: 
KISMET COUNTRY DINER LLC 
KISMET COUNTRY DINER 
4344 ALUM SPRINGS ROAD 
EDINBURG, VIRGINIA 22824-2522 
 
EMAIL: 
kismetcountrydiner@gmail.com 
 

On 11/25/2019, the licensee 
purchased alcoholic beverages from 
the Board other than by cash, in that 
the licensee issued a check which 
was dishonored upon presentation 
to the bank, in violation of 3 VAC 5-
30-30 and Sections 4.1-225 1.b. and 
4.1-119 H. of the Code of Virginia. 
 
 

INFORMAL CONFERENCE/ 
FORMAL HEARING 

 C. S. KESLER     July 27, 2020 10:00 A.M. 

WILD WOLF BREWING COMPANY INC. 
WILD WOLF BREWING COMPANY 
2461 ROCKFISH VALLEY HIGHWAY 
NELLYSFORD, VIRGINIA 22958 
069870 – WB/ON-OFF-KEG PERMIT - MB 
INC.# 201912180953 
 
EMAIL: marywolf@aol.com 

On 1/27/20 at approximately 5:24 
PM, the licensee sold alcoholic 
beverages to a person who the 
licensee knew or had reason at the 
time to believe was less than twenty-
one years of age, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b., and 
4.1-304 A. of the Code of Virginia 
and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 VAC 5-50-
20. 
 

INFORMAL CONFERENCE/ 
FORMAL HEARING 

  L. E. BLANKS 
D. C. FRANKLIN 

  JULY 27, 2020 11:00 a.m. 

HERITAGE GRILL LLC 
HERITAGE ON MAIN STREET 
309 WEST MAIN STREET 
WAYNESBORO, VIRGINIA 22980-4508 
081347 – MB 
INC.# 202001280094 
 
EMAIL: 
mandisafullwood@gmail.com; 
309heritage@gmail.com 

1. The licensee failed to timely 
submit to the Board the annual 
review report for the year ending 31 
October 2019, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-114, 4.1-202 and 4.1-
225 1.b. of the Code of Virginia and 3 
VAC 5-70-90 D. 
2. The licensee failed to submit to 
the Board a complete and accurate 
annual review report for the year 
ending 31 October 2019, in violation 
of Sections 4.1-114, 4.1-202 and 4.1-
225 1.b. of the Code of  Virginia and 
3 VAC 5-70-90 D. 

 R. L. DAVIS, JR.   JULY 27, 2020 1:00 P.M. 
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3. The licensee cannot demonstrate 
financial responsibility sufficient to 
meet the requirements of the 
business conducted under the 
license issued by the Board, in 
violation of Section 4.1-225 1.e. of 
the Code of Virginia. 

INFORMAL CONFERENCE/ 
FORMAL HEARING 

        

ZERO LINK MARKETS, INC. 
VINOSHIPPER.COM 
904 VANESSA COURT 
WINDSOR, CALIFORNIA 95492 
048539 – WINE SHIPPER – OUT OF STATE 
INC. # 202002260071 
 
MAILING: 
ZERO LINK MARKETS, INC. 
VINOSHIPPER.COM 
228 WINDSOR RIVER ROAD SUITE 111 
WINDSOR, CALIFORNIA 95492 
 
EMAIL: steven@zerolinkmarkets.com   
steven@vinoshipper.com; 
sean.oleary@olearylpgroup.com  

Between 12/11/19 and 12/31/19, 
the licensee sold and shipped wine 
other than as permitted by statute 
and by the Board's rules and 
regulations, in violation of Sections 
4.1-203, 4.1-202, 4.1-209.1 and 4.1-
225 1.b. of the Code of Virginia and 3 
VAC 5-70-220 (i.e., shipped a 
product from an address for which 
the shipper is not licensed). 
 

INFORMAL CONFERENCE/ 
FORMAL HEARING 
 

L. HUCKS-
WATKINS, ESQ. 

S. O’LEARY, ESQ. 

R. J. OCONNELL 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 M. HAALMAN JULY 28, 2020 1:00 p.m. 

        

TARA BELLA WINERY LLC 
TARA BELLA WINERY 
3701 VIKING ROAD 
SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95401-3840 
752808- WINE SHIPPER-OUT OF STATE 
INC. # 202005260018 
 
EMAIL: 
tarabellavines@gmail.com 

On or about 12/11/2019, the 
applicant failed to comply with wine 
shipping guidelines, in violation of 
4.1-302, 4.1-310, 4.1-209.1 and 3 
VAC 5-70-220. 

 
 
INFORMAL CONFERENCE/ 
FORMAL HEARING 

L. HUCKS-
WATKINS, ESQ. 

C. H. WILLIAMS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 M. HAALMAN JULY 29, 2020 1:00 p.m. 

  

TELEPHONE HEARING 

HEARING CANCELED             NEGOTIATION PAID 

TELECONFERENCE 
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